
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
[LED by D . C ~  

DMINISTRATWE RDER 2007-38 
IN RE: 
CONSTITUTING MASTER JURY WHEEL 

AUG 2 2 2007 
CLARENCE MADDOX 

CLERK U.S.  DIST. CT. 
S.D.  OF FLA. .  M IAMI  

Pursuant to the provisions of the Jury Selection and Service Act of 1968, (28 U.S.C. 1861 
et seq.), and subject to the provisions of the Jury Plan of the Southern District of Florida, which 
establishes the minimum number of names to be selected and allows for proportional representation 
of counties within each division for the creation of the Master Jury Wheel, 

It is ORDERED that the Clerk shall randomly select and designate through a pure random 
and electronic process, or cause to be randomly selected and designated by these means, the names 
fiom the voters' registration lists of each county in accordance with the Plan, as follows: 

Division Countv 
Miami Miami-Dade 
Fort Lauderdale Brow ard 
West Palm Beach Palm Beach 
Key West Monroe 
Fort Pierce Martin 

St. Lucie 
Okeechobee 
Highlands 
Indian River 

Full Voters List 
1,047,143 

935,756 
767,700 

48,158 
91,819 

146,275 
18,911 
61,350 
87,789 

Names to be Selected 
250,000 
150,000 
100,000 
35,000 
13,564 
2 1,609 

2,794 
9,064 

12,969 

It is hrther ORDERED that, under direction and control of the Court, the Clerk of Court 
shall cause such names so designated to be extracted and recorded so as to constitute the Master Jury 
Wheel fiom which there shall be qualified and summoned in a single procedure for Grand and Petit 
Jury Service, all in compliance with the Plan. 

D ORDERED in Chambers at Miami, Dade County, Florida, this 
0 

22 g 

ED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

c: All Southern District Judges and Magistrate Judges 
Clarence Maddox, Court AdministratorIClerk of Court 
Maria Barreiro, Jury Administrator 
Library 


